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Adult Men Bronze Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Brian Houston,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Peter Rist,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Adult Pre-Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Danni Jo Fisher,Michiana FSC 
  2 Tom Alexander,Michiana FSC 
 
Adult Silver Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Kirsten Stevens,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Helen Best,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Adult Silver Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Kirsten Stevens,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Helen Best,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Artistic Showcase - Group 1- Flight A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Reister,Lansing SC 
  2-TIE Angelica Dabrowski,IWSA FSC 
  2-TIE Mackenzie Wiser,Nashville FSC 
  4 Gabriella Erdt,Dearborn FSC 
  5 Nic Pelletier,Fort Wayne ISC 
  6 Megan Rody,Michiana FSC 
 
Artistic Showcase Group 1 - Flight B - Final Standings 
  1 Jenifer Sickles,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Leah Smith,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Courtney Bressler,Bowling Green SC 
  4 Christine Harper,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Michelle Mercer,Bowling Green SC 
  6 Elisabeth Bell,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Artistic Showcase Group II  - Final Standings 
  1 Melanie Matteson,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Krista Schwartz,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Carlie Whitaker,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Laura Baron,Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Basic 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Austin Sickles,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Alex Tarr,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Basic 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Huelskamp,Bowling Green SC 
  2 Larissa Barman,Bowling Green SC 
 
Basic 3-Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kayleigh George,Bowling Green SC 
  2 Nathan Yorio,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Karlie Rice,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Mika Warren,Michiana FSC 
 

Basic 3-Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sophia Rosenblum,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Katie Bowman,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Katie Bork,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Matthew Sobecki,Bowling Green SC 
 
Basic 4 - Final Standings 
  1 Madeline Asmus,Bowling Green SC 
  2 Paige Grimmer,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Basic 5 - Final Standings 
  1 Kathryn Seago,Michiana FSC 
  2 Megan Rody,Michiana FSC 
  3 Taylor Arris,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Basic 6 Compulsory - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gretta Gast,Summit SC 
  2 MacKenzie Kaetzel,Gr Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Leah Wayman,Southside FSC 
 
Basic 6 Compulsory - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Catherine Brettschneider,Cadillac WCCC 
  2 Jessica Gildersleeve,Wexford FSC 
  3 Vanessa Winter,SW Michigan SC 
  4 Dana Martin,Lakeshore FSC 
 
Basic 7 - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Morrison,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Lauren Patton,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Shayne Kelly,Lansing SC 
  4 Melissa Cunningham,Michiana FSC 
 
Basic 7 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Mahoney,Summit SC 
  2 Amberly Smith,SW Michigan SC 
 
Basic 8 - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Loeser,Michiana FSC 
  2 Sara Rosenblum,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Jill Watson,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Basic 8 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Olson,Wexford FSC 
  2 Jackie Wayman,Southside FSC 
  3 Janelle Arreola,Southside FSC 
 
Basic Freeskate 1 & 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Alina Pogorelova,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Hannah Giumento,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Haley Campbell,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Allison Boll,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 India Ballard-Bonfitto,Fort Wayne ISC 
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Basic Freeskate 3 & 4 - Final Standings 
  1 Nic Pelletier,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Sinterra Edwards,IWAS FSC 
 
Beginner 1 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Anger,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Ketmany Guenin,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Alina Pogorelova,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Beginner 1 Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Anger,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Ketmany Guenin,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 McKinley Asmus,Bowling Green SC 
  4 Cherice Riley,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Mackenzie Wiser,Nashville FSC 
  6 Alexandria Poppendorf,Nashville FSC 
  7 Eryn Hischemiller,IWAS FSC 
 
Beginner II Freeskate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alexie Mieskoski,Columbus FSC 
  2 Carly Powers,IWAS FSC 
  3 Maria Zaremba,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Gabriella Erdt,Dearborn FSC 
 
Beginner II Freeskate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Trudy Wu,Columbus FSc 
  2 Allison Kansteiner,ISC of Indianapolis 
  3 Morgan Cheung,Bowling Green SC 
  4 Allie Hotzfeld,Nashville FSC 
  5 Kristin Cheney,IWAS FSc 
 
Biginner II Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Carly Powers,IWAS FSC 
  2 Gabriella Erdt,Dearborn FSC 
  3 Maria Zaremba,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Clerice Riley,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Allie Hotzfeld,Nashville FSC 
  6 Morgan Cheung,Bowling Green SC 
  7 Mackenzie Wiser,Nashville FSC 
  8 Alexandria Poppendorf,Nashville FSC 
 
Intermediate - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Gueli,Columbus FSC 
  2 Natalie Wray,Fort Wayne FSC 
  3 Mamie Woolfolk,Richmond FSC 
  4 Ashley Pekrul,Thoroughbred FSC 
  5 Amanda Harshbarger,Columbus FSC 
  6 Nicole Barrett,Lansing SC 
  7 Colleen Hefferman,Columbus FSC 
  8 Katie Wejzgrowicz,Fort Wayne FSC 
  9 Jessica Swartz,Columbus FSC 
 

Intermediate - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Megan Gueli,Columbus FSC 
  2 Natalie Wray,Fort Wayne FSC 
  3 Ashley Pekrul,Thoroughbred FSC 
  4 Mamie Woolfolk,Richmond FSC 
  5 Amanda Harshbarger,Columbus FSC 
  6 Nicole Barrett,Lansing SC 
  7 Colleen Hefferman,Columbus FSC 
  8 Katie Wejzgrowicz,Fort Wayne FSC 
  9 Jessica Swartz,Columbus FSC 
 
Intermediate - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Megan Gueli,Columbus FSC 
  2 Mamie Woolfolk,Richmond FSC 
  3 Natalie Wray,Fort Wayne FSC 
  4 Amanda Harshbarger,Columbus FSC 
  5 Nicole Barrett,Lansing SC 
  6 Colleen Hefferman,Columbus FSC 
  7 Katie Wejzgrowicz,Fort Wayne FSC 
  8 Ashley Pekrul,Thoroughbred FSC 
  9 Nicole Naidoo,Lansing SC 
 10 Jessica Swartz,Columbus FSC 
 
Intermediate Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Nicole Sztuk,Fort Wayne ISC 
  1 Craig Lohr,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Cassie Peterson,Nashville FSC 
  2 Ronnie Downing,Nashville FSC 
 
Intermediate Men - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Austin,Lansing SC 
  2 Ryan Hartley,River Cities FSC 
 
Intermediate Moves in the Field - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Anger,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Kelly Kielian,Columbus 
  3 Cyara Hotopp,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Laura Baron,Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Philip Bremer,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Intermediate Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Hartley,River Cities FSC 
  2 Natalie Wray,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Page Kirkpatrick,Lincoln Center SC 
 
Junior - Final Standings 
  1 Adrienne Ahee,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Stephanie Hansen,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Juvenile Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Kasey Thompson,Lansing SC 
  2 Kelly Kielian,Columbus FSC 
  3 Danielle Winningham,River Cities FSC 
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Juvenile Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kasey Thompson,Lansing SC 
  2 Cyara Hotopp,Columbus FSC 
  3 Dana Harper,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Sara Anger,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 KellyKielian,Columbus FSC 
  6 Deidre Bruce,Fort Wayne ISC 
  7 Carlie Whittaker,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Juvenile Moves in the Field - Final Standings 
  1 Dana Harper,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Melanie Matteson,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Sarah Lawson,Comumbus FSC 
 
Juvenile Pairs Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Jaylyn Kelly,Lansing SC 
  1 Austin Kelly,Lansing SC 
  2 Sara Anger,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Alex Fabian,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Danielle Winningham,River Cities FSC 
  1-TIE Sara Anger,Fort Wayne ISC 
  1-TIE Dana Harper,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Lindsay Rozynek,IWAS FSC 
  5 Ashley Hardin,Columbus FSC 
  6 Nina Collins,Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Lindsey Eby,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Novice - Final Standings 
  1 Julie Han,Columbus FSC 
  2 Richelle Brown,Lansing SC 
  3 Samantha Erdt,Dearborn FSC 
  4 Christine Hansen,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Brittany Green,Lansing sC 
 
Novice Moves in the Field - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Gueli,Columbus FSC 
  2 Katie Wejzgrowicz,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Natalie Wray,Fort Wayne FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Kyra Upshur,Nashville FSc 
  2 Page Kirkpatrick,Lincoln Center SC 
  3 Kenzee Schroeder,Lansing SC 
 
Open Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kyra Upshur,Nashville FSC 
  2 Page Kirkpatrick,Lincoln Center SC 
  3 Lindsay Rozynek,IWAS FSC 
  4 Kenzee Schroeder,Lansing SC 
  5 Lindsey Eby,Fort Wayne ISC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Lawson,Columbus FSC 
  2 Amanda Cross,ISC of Indianapolis 
  3 Jessica Edwards,IWAS FSC 
  4 Melanie Matteson,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Cyara Hotopp,Columbus FSC 
  2 Dana Harper,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Amanda Cross,ISC of Indianapolis 
  4 Sara Anger,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Lindsay Rozynek,IWAS FSC 
  6 Carlie Whitaker,Fort Wayne ISC 
  7 Deidre Bruce,Fort Wayne ISC 
  8 Melanie Matteson,Fort Wayne ISC 
  9 Ashley Hardin,Columbus FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Moves in the Field - Final Standings 
  1 Rhea Morrison,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Victoria Morrison,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Deidre Bruce,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Jessica Edwards,IWAS FSC 
  3 Melanie Matteson,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Preliminary A Boys Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 David Powers,IWAS FSC 
  2 Philip Bremer,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Preliminary A Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Alexa Veller,Bowling Green SC 
  2 Victoria Morrison,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Anna Bergman,Bowling Green SC 
  4 Hannah Phillips,Bowling Green SC 
  5 Rylie Pepich,Queen City FSC 
  6 Krista Schwartz,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Preliminary B Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Jaylyn Kelly,Lansing SC 
  2 Cassie Andrews,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Jessica Edwards,IWAS FSC 
  4 Sarah Lawson,Columbus FSC 
  5 Allison Cotterman,IWAS FSC 
  6 Bria Schreiber,Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Amy Boll,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Phillips,Bowling Green SC 
  2 Victoria Morrison,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Jaylyn Kelly,Lansing SC 
  4-TIE Alexa Veller,Bowling Green SC 
  4-TIE Krista Schwartz,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4-TIE Rhea Morrison,Fort Wayne ISC 
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Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Bergman,Bowling Green SC 
  2 Kaitlin Bice,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Bria Schreiber,ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Philip Bremer,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Amy Boll,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Preliminary Moves in the Field - Final Standings 
  1 Krista Schwartz,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Jenifer Sickles,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Angelica Dabrowski,IWSA FSC 
  2 Laura Baron,Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Kaitlin Bice,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Bria Schreiber,Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A Freeskate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Angelica Dabrowski,IWAS FSC 
  2 Christine Harper,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Leah Smith,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Kaitli Bice,Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Hannah Callant,Fort Wayne ISC 
  6 Crystal Callant,Fort Wayne ISC 
  7 Jamie Cunningham,Michiana FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A Freeskate- Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Will,IWAS FSC 
  2 Jenifer Sickles,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Hannah Reister,Lansing SC 
  4 Michelle Mercer,Bowling Green SC 
  5 Hannah Forgey,Lansing SC 
  6 Doria Dobrzykowski,Michiana FSC 
  7 Elisabeth Bell,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Rhea Morrison,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Lindsay Jackson,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Reister,Lansing SC 
  2 Alexie Mieskoski,Columbus FSC 
  3 Jamie Cunningham,Michiana FSC 
  4 Angelica Dabrowski,IWAS FSC 
  5 David Powers,IWAS FSC 
  6 Michelle Mercer,Bowling Green SC 
  7 Hannah Forgey,Lansing SC 
  8 Elisabeth Bell,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Moves in the Field - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Zaremba,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Jamie Cunningham,Michiana FSC 
  3 Lindsay Jackson,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Nic Pelletier,Fort Wayne ISC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Christine Harper,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Jenifer Sickles,Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 David Powers,IWAS FSC 
  4 Jamie Cunningham,Michiana FSC 
 
Senior Moves in the Field - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Swartz,Columbus FSC 
  2-TIE Adrienne Ahee,Fort Wayne ISC 
  2-TIE Stephanie Hansen,Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Christine Hansen,Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Tiny Tots - Final Standings 
  1 Allisa Annala,Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 McKenna Grimmer,Fort Wayne FSC 
  3 Julia Hall,Nashville FSC 
 
 


